

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1659 OF 2010

MD.SARF @ GULAM QADIR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. affidavit)

Date: 09/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.(A.C.)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1659

OF 2010

MD. SARF @ GULAM QADIR

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF BIAHR

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties at a very great length.

We are told that 15 witnesses remained to be

examined and most of them are Police Officers.

Mr. Gopal

Singh, the learned counsel for the State of Bihar undertakes to ensure that all the witnesses will be produced before the Designated Court on the stipulated dates. We also direct that the trial will be completed within six months failing which the petitioner would be at liberty to approach this Court for bail yet again.

We also

make a direction that the Designated Judge to complete the trial proceedings within six months. Appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
December 9, 2010.