

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 14858/2011 in CrI.A. 1659/2010

MD.SARF @ GULAM QADIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Petition stands disposed of.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14858 OF 2011  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1659 OF 2010

MD.SARF @ GULAM QADIR

....

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

....

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Petition stands disposed of.

.....J  
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 05, 2011.  
Petition stands disposed of.